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Give All Information Completely
Make Required Affidavit - WELL PLUGGING RECORD
Mail or Deliver Report to:

Conservation Division

State Corporation Commission

212 No. Market Ellis County. Sec—3 _ Twp.l3 _ Rge._ (E)19 (W)
NORTH Location as “NE/CNWXSWX" or footage from lines. SW_SW_SE
; | Lease Owner Woodman & Iannitti Drilling Co.
| ! Lease Name Mermis - _ Well No.__L
i I Office Address. 706 Union National Bldg.
"———:—"" - _‘_:'—""‘ Character of Well (completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole) Dry Hole
| | Date well completed December 14 19 69
| | Application for plugging filed December 14 19. 69
: : Application for plugging approved December 14 1969
| [ Plugging commenced December 14, 19. 69
: : Plugging completed December 14 1969
I e H e Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation Dry
| !
! ! If a producing well is abandoned, date of last production 19,
L ' Was permission obtained from the Conservation Division or its agents before plugging was com-
Locate wesl: c?i,;?g-ll:! on above menced? Yes

Name of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this well Leo F. Massey

Producing formation Depth to top Bottom Total Depth of Well__3782  Feet

Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations.

OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD
FORMATION CONTENT FROM T0 size PUT IN PULLED OUT
' 8 5/8 189"

Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used
in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from. feet to
feet for each plug set.

Bottom plug @ 600' with 70 sx.
Middle plug @ 200' with 20 sx.
Top plug @ 40' with 10 sx.
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CONSERVATION DIviSIon

(12 additional description is necessury, use BACK of this sheet)
Name of Plugging Contractor__Woodman & Tannitti Drilling Co.

Address 706 Union National Bldge.

STATE OF KANSAS COUNTY OF___SEDGWICK ss.

K. T. Woodman (employee of owner) or (owner or operator) of the above-described
well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the f.acts. statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the
above-described well as filed and that the same are true and correct. So help me God. /w

. 7 2

(Signature)

706 Union National Bldg.
(Address)

SuBSCRIBED. Anb SWORN TO before me this__ 1 th day of___December 19.69

My ission expir Feb, 11, 1972 Justina Chamberlain Notary Public.




K,‘T'. WODDMAR

. %ES. PHONE AM 5-3572
* OFFICE PH. AM 5-7650

WICHITA, KANSAS

Farm:
Company:
Location:
Section:
County:
Total Depth:
Comm;
Compl:
Casing:
Elevation:
Production;

40
120
190
275
675
940

1120
1380
1443
1480
1675
2105
2286
2455
2580
2800
2960
3080
3210
3302
3405
3480
3500
3570
3590
3672
3733
3382

D. J. JANNITTI
TELEPHONE 653-2381

/S 081 2057,;/. OO0 HOISINGTON, KANSAS
Woooman & IanNiTTi DRiLuing CoMpPany
Rotary Drilling Contractors

706 UNION NATIONAL BUILDING
WICHITA, KANSAS 67202

Decmeber 15, 1969

No. 1 Mermis

Woodman & Tannitti Drilling Co.
SW SW SE

3-13-19W

Ellis

3782'

December 6, 1969

December 14, 1969

8 5/8" @ 189' with 140 sacks
2112 Kelly Bushing

D &A

Figures Indicate Bottom Of Formations.

Post Rock & Shale

Clay & Shale

Shale

Shale

Shale

Red Bed & Streak Of Sand
Sand

Red Bed

Red Bed & Shale

Anhy

Shale & Shells

Shale & Lime

Lime '

Lime

Lime

Lime - § R Epe

Lime ‘ TaTE CO’*POIC?Q}E}I Ven

Lo EC 1 7 gu 5o
ime

Lime cq,vilsing Tion Dlelgs

Lime 1(0)

Lime % Kansas A

Lime

Lime

Lime

Lime

Lime

Total Depth

I certify the above to be a true and correct copy of the drillers log and the geo-
logical tops to the best of my knowledge and belief,

Wo %E%2>§ Tanpitti Drilling Co.
. T

. Woodman




